19 (3R BN

16 19. DRIVE UNIT (TOP-CON TYPE)

CPCD20, 25, 30 CPCD30A




FIG 19.DRIVE UNIT(TOP-C()NTYPE)

B 19.43)%E HHR)

g B TR B | &4
Item Part No Description Q’ty | Remark
No
I 1C0C02-22001 | &4EE8FE4K Case, tor-con 1
2 | C0C02-22101 | inMiEz Cup 1
3 | Qrz285-4 4R 1/2” Plug 4
4 | C0C02-03001 | ZAEMEMR Tor-con ass’y 1
5 |C0C02-03101 | EWHEHAL Charging pump ass’y | 1
6 |C0C02-22201 | #}#% Gasket 1
7 | GB894-86 5B 35 Snap ring 1
8 COCOﬁ-03201 ISHES Strainer 1
9 |GB1235-76 O ZUP 28x3.5 O-ring 1
10 |Q/z285-2 AARIRE 1/4” Plug 2
11 |GBI1235-76 Qﬁiﬁ 28x3.5 O-ring 1
12 | C0C02-22301 | #/ Gasket 1
13 | GB5785-86 $R# M10x1.25x75 Bolt 1
14 | GB5785-86 BEH M10x1.25x55 Bolt 3
-15 | GB5785-86 B2 H: M10x1.25x50 Bolt 1
16 |GB5785-86 | i@ M10x1.25x30 Bolt n
17 | GB93-87 B 10 Washer g

49




B 194ERE AR
FIG 19.DRIVE UNIT(TOP-CONTYPE)

Bs ERHER ¥ | &H
Part No Description Q’ty | Remark
GB119-76 4 B12x20 Pin 2
GB1235-76 O HI[H 15x2.4 O-ring 1
' C0C02-03301 Ak Case, mission 1
C0C02-22401 | #i7KFE Cap, bearing 2
C0C02-22501 | 4&# Bolt 4
C0C02-22601 | # 5 Plate, lock 4
C0C02-03301 | BA5MAM Clutch, hydraulic 1
C0C02-03401 ' | FE#%% Shaft, idler 1
GB276-64 4h7& 206 Bearing 1
C0C02-22701 @#ﬁ Gear, idler 1
GB893-86 4% 24 Snap ring s
GB276-64 417 207 Bearing 3
C0C02-22801 | #itHi&i% Gear output 1
C0C02-22901 | 37K Plate, bearing support 1
C0C02-23001 | #) Shim %®
C0C02-23101 | # Shim %
C0C02-23201 | #F Shim %%

50




B 19463058 (BHR)

FIG 19.DRIVE UNIT(TOP-CONTYPE)

5 &5 TR B | £
ItemNo| PartNo Description Q’ty | Remark
33 | C0C02-23301 | %tk Shaft output 1

34 | Z-7508 #h7& 27508 Bearing

35 | Z-7208 #fi7& 7208 Bearing 1

36 | C0C02-23401 | iiE{R¥FSR Retainer, oilseal | 1

37 |GB123576 | O %M 80x3.1 O-ring 1

38 | C0C02-23501 |3t Seal oil 1

39 Cocoi~23601 $28F Nut 1

40 | C0C02-23701 | Shim 1
C0C02-23801 | Shim 1
C0C02-23901 | # Shim 1 |#%A

41  |GB5782-86 - | #&#: M8x20 Bolt 4 |i%H

42 |GB93-87 | % 8 Washer 15 | %A

43 | C0C02-24001 | #*F Collar 1

44 coc02-24101 e Pipe oil fill 1

45 |C0C0224201 |HE: Gasket 1

51




D AEEEEE (SR

CPCD20, 25, 30 CPCD30A

G 20. DRIVE UNIT (COVER-INCHING VALVE)
aark

52



B 20465038 (RRUBHER)
FIG 20.DRIVE UNIT(COVER-INCHING VALVE)

Fs A5 T2 (iR &4
ItemNo| PartNo Description Q’ty | Remark
1 |C0C02-04001 | 5E{ks Cover 1
2 C0C02-04101 | Z@E Arm, shift 1
3 | GB897-76 4 6x32 Pin, lock 1
4  |C0C02-25001 | ZR%ER#HH Shaft, shiftarm 1
5 GB1236-76 O R 20x2.4 O-ring 1
6 | GB1099-79 Bk 5x19 1
7 C0C02-25101 | #Z# Bolt 1
8  |C0C02-25201 | #f#: Shim 1
9 | C0C02-25301 | ZET Plug 7
10 | C0C02-04201 | fBIZEATFFX Switch 1
11 |C0C02-25401- | &7 Shim 2
12 | C0C02-04301 | &H#ek Nipple 2
13 | C0C02-04401 | JBihA% Filter, oil 1
14 | GB879-76 PP LS 4x225 Pin, lock | 1
15 | C0C02-04501 | ¥52E Piston 1
16 | C0C02-25501 | 3% Piston 1
17 |COC02-25601 | %4 Cup i

53




B 2046388 (BB

FIG 20.DRIVE UNIT(COVER-INCHING VALVE)

Fe = BHALK Ha | EH
ItemNo  PartNo Description Q’ty | Remark
| 18 | C0C02-25701 | ## Packing, copper 1
. 19 | Q/ZB285-1 i %E 1/8” Plug 1
Q/ZB285-2 23 1/4” Plug 6
C0C02-04601 | #ZHIM B 1K Control ass’y 4
C0C02-04701 |H W B W
Elecn‘ic¥Conufoller 1
q | | C0C02-25801 | #t Gasket 1
| | GBS782-86 §Z# M8x35 Bolt g
= GB5782-86 | ¥R M8x55 Bolt 2
| GB5782-86 B2 # M8x50 Bolt 2
‘GB93-87 8 8 Shim 6
€0C02-25901 | 444 Gasket 1
‘GB1235-76 O P8 9x1.9 O-ring 2
B5782-86 # 8 10 Shim 8
GB5782-86 §2# M10x1.25x55 Bolt 2
#F 8 Shir 3

0C02-04801

P4Eh IR E % Inching valve

54




B 2043088 (BRAMUSIR)

FIG 20.DRIVE UNIT(COVER-INCHING VALVE)

F5 BE THMH2IR %

Item No Part No Description Q’ty
33 |C0C02-26001 | ## Shim 1
34 | GB5783-86 §8H M8x25 Bolt 4
35 | GB5783-86 $R#E MBx50 Bolt 2
36 | GB93-87 #:8 8 Shim 5
37 | GB5783-86 842 M8x12 Bolt f 2
38 |C0C02-26101 | ¥EE:4R# Bolt 1
39 | C0C02-04901 | ZZ}EERzE Cover, tor-con % ol
40 | QZB285-77  |UREEZG1/8” Plug 1
417 |COC0226201 | 4k Packing, copper 4
42 | C0C02-26301 | EH:BH Bolt 1
43 | GB5785-86 ﬂst% M10x1.25x40 Bolt 6

55
-t 4 SAAND £ = el ‘;; : VAAATAS ';iﬁiff“



25, 30 CPCD30A

CPCD20,

FIG 21. TORQUE-CONVERTER (TOP-CON TYPE)

56




VWWW S b e
W VW WV, ELL

L
i

L.ru

vww.starlift.
WWW. 51d

U

WWW.sla

Bl 2138458
FIG 21.TORQUE-CONVERTER (TOP-CON TYPE)
¥2 | B® L pa | &
Item No Part No Description Q’ty | Remark
A |coco2-08001 |AEAEBEM
Torque-converter ass’y 1
1 C0C02-08101 | HAMAMF Plate, input 1
2 |GB5785-86 | i@ M10x1.25x15 Bolt 6
3 JB97.1-86 /8 10 Washer 6
4 | GB145-76 ¥24 M8x1x8 Bolt 2
5 |Coc02-25001 | S 2
57
www.starlift.ru www.starlift.ru

WWW.sta



L B24ER EHR
CPCD20, 25, 30 CPCD30A
&4 FIG 22. CHARGING PUMP (TOP-CON TYPE)




B 224 R (BHRD

FIG 22.CHARGING PUMP (TOP-CON TYPE)

Fe| @ WAL e
Item | Part No Description Qty
No
A |C0C0205001 | BB MA Charging pump ass’y
1 |C0C02-05101 |ZR4k Case, pump 1
2 |C0C02-27001 | #1% Bushing 1
3 | C0C02-27101 | 422 ZG1/8” Plug 1
4 |C0C02-27201 | hi#f Seal, oil 1
5 cocQ;z“f-273"61 O BBAFEM Snap O-ring 1
6 |coco27401 | T Support, starter 1
7 | GB119-86 [4:4 6x16 Pin 1
8 |C0C02-27501 | EFhiE# Gear driven 2
9 |COC0227601 _|M% Bushing 1
10 |C0C02-27701 EEUH Gear drive 1
11 |GB5783-86 ﬁt% M8x45 Bolt 1
12 | GB5782-86 #2# M8x25 Bolt 4
GB5783-86 | U4 M8x35 Bolt 1
13 | C0C02-27801 | #f#4 Washer 3
| &4

59




BBEHBEEE BHRH)

CPCD20, 25, 30 CPCD30A
3. HYDRAULIC CLUTCH (TOP-CON TYPE)




HHEER HHHD

FIG 23. HYDRAULIC CLUTCH (TOP-CON TYPE)

e Es T B IR 153 &t
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
No
A | COC02-06001 BEASMMR Clutch, hydraulic 1
1 | C0C02-06101 MNHE AL Shift, input 1
2 | C0C02-28001 BIZERS G # Gear, revese 1
3 | C0C02-28101 BT ERY 5% Gear, forward 1
4 | COC02-28201 ¥R Plate, end 2
5 | C0C02-28301 [EIf23% %% Spring, return )
6 | C0C02-28401 B4EME Seat, spring 2
7 | cocoz-28501 | L3I ARing, seal 2
g | cocoz-28601 1E3%3F B Ring, seal 2
9 | C0C02:06201 ¥52E Piston 1
10 2.287 % Plug 1
11 77 4W3R 1/8” Ball, steel 1
T cocoéaz's’s'm BE#E )} Plate, friction 8
13 | C0C02-28901 | @)Y Plate, separator 8
14 |C0C02-29001 .ﬁiﬁ?f\ A Ring seal 4
15 | C0C02-29101 | ##15F B Ring seal o
16 | GB1235-76 O ZYE O-ring 2
17 | C0C02-29201 “£3f Snap, ring 2
18 | GB276-82 | Bk 206 Bearing 2
19 | C0C02-29301 BB Bearing needle 2
20 | GB894-86 ‘| #4/8 40 Snap, ring 2
21 | GB78-85 $%4T M8x8 Plug ,2

61




& 24 IR A

CPCD20, 25, 30 CPCD30A

~ FIG 24. CONTROL VALVE(TOP-CON TYPE)




H 24885l HHR)D

FIG 24.CONTROL VALVE(TOP-CON TYPE)

2| me TEHLH B | &4
I;::)“ Part No Description Q’ty | Remark
A | C0C02-07001 | £#IIGA Control valve ass’y 1
I | C0C02-07101 | Wk Body valve 1
2 [C0C02-30001 | &M Selector 1
3 | C0C02-30101 | % Plg 1
4 | C0C02-30201 | %% Spring 1
o Gh308-77 #ER 13/32” Ball 1
6 |C0C02-30301 | %% Piston 1
7 |C0C02-30401 | 3% Spring 1
8 |C0C02-30501 | ;\»sjmng 1
9 |C0C02-30601 | % Plug 1
10 | GB879-76 | SPEFEAESY 4x35 Pin, lock 1
I1 | C0C02-07201 |54 Spool 1
12 |C0C02-30701 | #$§ Spring 1
13 | C0C02-30801 | #% Spring 1
14 |COC02-30901 | % Plug i
15 | GB879-76

HiE RS 4x40 Pin, lock

63




30 CPCD30A

25,

CPCD20,

-




B 250 (WA

FIG 25.INCHING VALVE (TOP-CON TYPE)

) Bs T2 | Eh
I;:;n Part No Description Q’ty | Remark
A | C0C02-08101 | #B)R M Iching valve ass’y
1 | GB893.1-861 | +4M 30 Snap ring 1
2 | C0C02-08101 | 1% Body valve 1
3 | C0C02-31001 | #&#HF Spool 1
4 | C0C02-08201 | ¥¥# Plunger 1
5 |GB3452.1-92 | O B[ 23.6x2.65 O-ring 1
6 |COC02-31101 | s Seal oil 1
7 |GB893.1-86 | #4Fd 28 Snap ring 1
8 | C0C02-31201 | #BHB% & 1.2xD9.2x30 Spring 1
9 | Coco2-31301 WE)HIT ¢ 3xD22.9x87.4 Spring | 1
10 | COC02-31401 | %4k 4x35 Spacer 1
11 |HG4-692-69 | Mt ¢30x & 16x7 Seal oil 1
12 |COC02-31501 | 1% Plug choke 1
13 Q/ZB'2?85-77‘ i23¢ 7G1/8” Plug 1
2

65




